KEY

C = Operates on college days only
J = Operates via John 0 Gaunt on school days r V r
SD = Operates School Days only

Effective from 7th December 2015 CHIPPENHAM = MELKSHAM - TROWBRIDGE = FROME

Monday to Friday - see reverse for Saturday

CHIPPENHAM, Bus Stn - Bay 7 6:45 7:20 7:35 8:35 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 1205 1235 13:05 13:35 14:05 15:05 1550 16:30 17:35
Chippenham Railway Stn for Wiltshire College - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 14:11 15:11 15:58 16:38 17:41
Chippenham, Community Hospital 6:48 7:23 7:38 8:38 9:08 9:38 10:08  10:38  11:08 11:38  12:08 12:38  13:.08 13:38 14115 1515 16:02 16:42  17:45
Chippenham, Sainshurys 6:51 7:26 - 8:41 9:11 9:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 13:11 13:41 1418 15118 16:05 16:45  17:49

A350, Wiltshire College Lackham 6:54 7:29 7:44 8:44 9:14 9:44 10:14  10:44 1114 11:44 1214 1244 1314 1344 14:21 15:21 16:08  16:48  17:52

Notton for Whitehall Garden Centre - - - - 9:15 - 10:15 - 11:15 - 12:15 - 13:15 - 14:22 - 16:09 16:49  17:53

Lacock, The George - - 7:48 8:48 9:18 9:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 1218  12:48 13:18 1348 1425 1525 16112 16:52  17:56
Beanacre, Bus Shelter 6:59 7:34 7:52 8:52 9:22 9:52 1022  10:52  11:22 11:52 1222 1252 13:22 1352 1429 1529 16:16  16:56  18:00
MELKSHAM, Market Place 7:05 41 8:01 9:02 9:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 1202 1232 13:02 13:32 14:02 14:39 1539 16:26 17:06 18:10
Semington, Somerset Arms 711 7:47 8:07 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:38  11:08  11:38  12:08 12:38  13:.08 13:38  14:.08 14:45 1545 16:32 17:12  18:16
Castlemead, Leap Gate - 7:55 - 9:14 - 10:14 - 11:14 - 12:14 - 13:14 - 14:14 - 15:51 16:38 - 18:23

Hilperton Marsh, Horse Road 719 8:05 8:17 9:20 9:47 10:20 10:47  11:20 11:47 1220 1247 1320 1347 1420 14:54 1557 16:44  17:21 18:29
TROWBRIDGE, Town Hall 7:28 8:15 8:27 9:32 10:00 10:32 11:00 11:32 1200 1232 13:.00 13:32 14:00 14:28 15:04 16:09 16:56 17:33  18:35

Trinity Church for Trowbridge Railway Station 7:31 8:19 8:30C 9:35 10:.03 10:35 11:03  11:35 12:03 12:35 13.03 13:35  14:03 - 15.08 16:13 16:59  17:36 -

Frome Rd for Wiltshire College Trowbridge 7:35 8:26 8:35C 9:38 10:.06 10:38 11:06 11:38 12:06 12:38 13.06 13:38  14:06 - 15:14  16:19  17:.04 17:39 -

Southwick, Church 7:37 8:28 - 9:40 10:08  10:40 11:08  11:40 12:08 12:40 13:.08 13:40  14:.08 - 15:16  16:21 17.06 17:41 -

Rode, Memorial Hall 7:43 8:34 - - 10:14 - 11:14 - 12:14 - 13:14 - 14:14 - 15:22  16:27 - 17:47 -

Beckington, Bus Shelter 7:49 8:40 - 9:47 10:20 10:47  11:20  11:47 1220 1247  13:20  13:47 1420 - 1528 16:33  17:13  17:53 -

Oldford, The Bay Leaf 7:52 8:43 - 9:50 1023  10:50  11:23  11:50  12:23 1250  13:23  13:50  14:23 - 15:31 16:36  17:16  17:56 -

FROME, Market Place 7:57 8:50 - 9:54 10:27 1054 11:27  11:54 1227 12554 13:27 1354  14:27 - 1536 16:40 17:20 18:00 -

FROME, Market Place - 7:06 7:36 8:06 - 9:35 10:02 10:35 11:02 11:35 12:02 1235 13:02 13:35 14:02 14145 15145 - 16:45 17:25
Frome, Bath Road, College - 7:08 7:38 8:08 - 9:37 10:04 10:37  11:04  11:37  12:04 12:37 13:.04 13:37  14:04 14:47 1547 - 16:47  17:27
Oldford, The Bay Leaf - 710 7:40 8:10 - 9:39 10:06 10:39 11:06 11:39 12:06 12:39 13.06 13:39 14:06 14:49 1549 - 16:49  17:29
Beckington, Bus Shelter - 713 7:43 8:13 - 9:42 10:09 10:42  11:09 11:42  12.09 1242 13.09 1342 14.09 1452 1552 - 16:52  17:32
Rode, Memorial Hall - 7:19 - 8:19 - - 10:15 - 11:15 - 12:15 - 13:15 - 14:15 - 15:58 - 16:58  17:38
Southwick, Church - 7:25 7:50 8:25 - 9:49 10:21 10:49  11:21 11:49 12:21 1249  13:21 13:49  14:21 1459  16:04 - 17:.04  17:44
Frome Rd for Wiltshire College Trowbridge - 7:27 7:52 8:29 - 9:51 10:23  10:51 11:23  11:51 12:23  12:51 13:23  13:51 14:23 1503 16:08 16:38C 17:08  17:46
TROWBRIDGE, Town Hall, Depart 6:38 7:38 8:06 8:46 9:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36  14:06 14:31 15:15 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:58
Hilperton Marsh, Horse Road 6:44 7:45 8:13 8:54 9:44 10:14  10:44 1114 11:44 1214 1244 1314 1344 1414  14:39 1523 16:28 16:58  17:28  18:.06
Castlemead, Leap Gate 6:50 - - 9:00 - 10:20 - 11:20 - 12:20 - 13:20 - 14:20 - 15:29  16:34 - 17:34 -
Semington, Somerset Arms 6:56 7:54 8:22 9:06 9:53 10:26 1053  11:26  11:53 1226  12:53  13:26  13:563  14:26  14:48 1535 16:40 17:.07 17:40 18:15
MELKSHAM Market Place 7:02 8:09 8:30 9:16 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 1205 1235 1305 1335 14:05 14:35 14:54 1543 16148 1715 17:48 18:20
Beanacre, Bus Shelter 7:09 8:17 8:36 9:22 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 13:11 13:41 14:11 14:41 - 15:49 1654 17:21 17:54 -
Lacock, George Inn 712 8:21 - 9:25 1014 10:44 1114 11:44 1214 1244 1314 1344 1414 14:44 - 15:52  16:57 17:24  17:57 -
Notton for Whitehall Garden Centre - - - - 10:18 - 11:18 - 12:18 - 13:18 - - 14:48 - 15:56 - - - -
A350, Wiltshire College Lackham 7:16 8:25 8:40 9:29 10:19  10:47 1119 11:47 1219 1247 1319 1347 1417  14:49 - 15:57 17.00 17:27  18:00 -
Chippenham, Sainshurys - 8:29 - 9:31 10:22 10:50 11:22  11:50 1222 1250 1322 1350 14:22  14:52 - 16:00 - 17:30 - -
Chippenham, Community Hospital 7:22 8:32 8:46 9:34 10:25 10:53  11:25  11:53 1225 1253 1325 13563  14:25 1455 - 16:03 17.04 17:33  18:04 -
Chippenham Railway Stn for Wiltshire College 7:26 8:37 8:51 9:39 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
CHIPPENHAM, Bus Stn 7:30 8:43 8:56 9:44 10:30 10:58 11:30 11:58 12:30 1258 13:30 13:58 14:30 15:00 - 16:08 17:08 17:38 18:08 -

Route Description FROME Market Place, North Parade, Fromefield,Bath Road, B3090, Oldford Hill, Frome Road, Beckington, Bath Road, A361, (Church Lane, High Street, Rode Hill), A361, Southwick, TROWBRIDGE, Frome Road, Newtown, Stallard Street, Wicker Hill, Hill Street,Conigre, Church Street, Town Hall, Market Street, Castle Street,
Fore Street, Wicker Hill, Shails Hill, Conigre, Church Street, Union Street, Timbrell Street, Islington, The Down, Wyke Road, Horse Road, Hill Street, Church Street, Trowbridge Road, A361 (Leap Gate), Semington, A350, (A365, Western Way to The Oak School. Return pm - Oak School, A365 to Semington Road) MELKSHAM, Semington Road,
King Street, Market Place, High Street, Bank Street, Bath Road, (Forward - New Broughton Road; Return - Old Broughton Road), Bradford Road, Western Way, Beanacre Road, Beanacre, Melksham Road, West Street, Chapel Hill, Notton, A350, Bath Road, (B4528, Patterdown), CHIPPENHAM, Bath Road, Rowden Hill, Bath Road, (to college -
The Bridge, Station Hill, Cocklebury Road, Sadlers Mead, Cocklebury Road, Station Hill, The Bridge) Avenue La Fleche, Gladstone Road, Timber Street to Chippenham Bus Stn



Saturday - see reverse for weekdays

CHIPPENHAM, Bus Stn - Bay 7 8:05 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05
Chippenham Railway Stn for Wiltshire College - - - - - -

Chippenham Hospital - 8:08 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08
Chippenham, Sainsburys - 8:11 9:11 10:11 11:11 12:11
Notton for Wiltshire College Lackham - 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15
Lacock, The George - 8:18 9:18 10:18 11:18 12:18
Beanacre, Bus Shelter - 8:22 9:22 10:22 11:22 12:22
MELKSHAM, Market Place 7:10 8:31 9:31 10:31 11:31 12:31
Semington, Somerset Arms 7:16 8:37 9:37 10:37 11:37 12:37
Leap Gate 7:21 8:43 9:43 10:43 11:43 12:43
Hilperton Marsh, Horse Road 7:26 8:49 9:49 10:49 11:49 12:49
TROWBRIDGE, Town Hall 7:32 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00
Trinity Church for Trowbridge Railway Station 7:35 9:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03
Frome Rd for Wiltshire College Trowbridge 7:38 9:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06
Southwick, Church 7:40 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08
Rode, Memorial Hall 7:46 9:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 13:14
Beckington, Bus Shelter 7:52 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20
Oldford, The Bay Leaf 7:55 9:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23
FROME, Market Place 7:59 9:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:27
FROME, Market Place - 7:35 8:25 9:35 10:35 11:35
Oldford, The Bay Leaf - 7:38 8:29 9:39 10:39 11:39
Beckington, Bus Shelter - 741 8:32 9:42 10:42 11:42
Rode, Memorial Hall - 7:47 8:38 9:48 10:48 11:48
Southwick, Church - 7:53 8:44 9:54 10:54 11:54
Frome Rd for Wiltshire College Trowbridge - 7:56 8:47 9:57 10:57 11:57
TROWBRIDGE, Town Hall, Depart 710 8:05 8:58 10:10 11:10 12:10
Hilperton Marsh, Horse Road 7:16 8:11 9:04 10:19 11:19 12:19
Leapgate 7:22 8:17 9:10 10:25 11:25 12:25
Semington, Somerset Arms 7:28 8:23 9:16 10:31 11:31 12:31
MELKSHAM Market Place 7:38 8:31 9:26 10:41 11:41 12:41
Beanacre, Bus Shelter 7:44 8:37 9:32 10:47 11:47 12:47
Lacock, George Inn 7:47 8:40 9:35 10:50 11:50 12:50
Notton for Wiltshire College Lackham 7:51 8:44 9:39 10:54 11:54 12:54
Chippenham, Sainsburys 7:55 8:48 9:43 10:58 11:58 12:58
Chippenham Hospital 7:58 8:51 9:46 11:01 12:01 13:01
Chippenham Railway Stn for Wiltshire College 8:02 8:55 - - - -

CHIPPENHAM, Bus Stn 8:06 8:59 9:50 11:05 12:05 13:05

Children/Students

0 - 4 travel free of charge, 5 - 17 travel at child fares

Ticket Information
Week/Month tickets

Unlimited travel for one week - Adult £20, Child/Student - £15;

an adult

13:05
13:08
13:11
13:15
13:18
13:22
13:31
13:37
13:43
13:49
14:00
14:03
14:06
14:08
14:14
14:20
14:23
14:27

12:35
12:39
12:42
12:48
12:54
12:57
13:10
13:19
13:25
13:31
13:41
13:47
13:50
13:54
13:58
14:01

14:05

Up to 2 kids free in holiday periods when travelling with

14:05
14:08
14:11
14:15
14:18
14:22
14:31
14:37
14:43
14:49
15:00
15:03
15:06
15:08
15:14
15:20
15:23
15:27

13:35
13:39
13:42
13:48
13:54
13:57
14:10
14:19
14:25
14:31
14:41
14:47
14:50
14:54
14:58
15:01

15:05

Unlimited travel for one month -Adult £80, Child/Student - £55
Ideal for regular users

©000000000000000000000000000000000000000 o

11 journey

11 single journeys - No expiry date

Ideal for occasional users

Large savings compared to buying Day singles & returns
Buy 11 get 1 free offer applies with completed tickets

Concessionary Passes

Wiltshire and all day on Saturday

child fares

Fares and fimetfable correct at time of printing

Passes on the X34 are valid after 0900 in Somerset and 0930 in

Outside valid times concessionary pass holders are able to travel at

Faresaver

1520 16:20 17:20
1526 16:26  17:26
15:30  16:30  17:30
1533 16:33  17:33 -
15:37 16:37 17:37
X34 Service
15:44  16:44  17:44
15:53 16:53 17:53
1559  16:59  17:59
16:05  17:05  18:05
1611 1711 1811
1620 17:20  18:17 a
16:23  17:23 -
o
16:26  17:26 - E
16:28  17:28 g N
16:3¢  17:34 - O o
1640 17:40 - “— 0
16:43  17:43 - 0
16:47  17:47 . q>) E
1435 1535  17:06 - @
14:39 1539 17:10 O U
14:42 1542 17:13 Qo
14:48 1548  17:19 :l: )
14:54 15:54 17:25 Ll
1457 1557  17:28 (
1507 16:07 17:38 =
1514 1614 17:45 N
1520  16:20  17:51
1526  16:26  17:57
15:34  16:34  18:05
15:40  16:40  18:11
15:43 1643  18:14
1547  16:47 1818
1551 16:51  18:22 4
1554 16:54  18:25 Ch|ppenham
1558 1658  18:29 Lackham

Further Information:
For general timetable
enquiries

Faresaver 01249 444444
Traveline 0871200 22 33
o o

Melksham
Trowbridge
Frome

all
fimetables .
are available traveline
to download from our
website
wwuw.faresaver.co.uk

For information regarding route changes,
disruptions, delays and also information
regarding special offers ‘like’ us on facebook
or follow us on Twitter

f v




